news
11
15
New Technical Director at Endrich
We are pleased to inform you that as of October 1st, 2015 we were able to gain Mr. Dipl. Ing. Martin Kuntzer to fill the position of
technical director.
Mr. Kuntzer will take over duties and responsibilities of Dr. Würth in the sector marketing, i.e. he has been named the new head of product

SPECIFICATION EGA10603
PARAMETER
ORDERING CODE
Contact for information: Mr. Jung · Tel. +49(0)7452-6007- 26 · e-mail: t.jung@endrich.comnew
AEC-Q200 QUALIFIED LOW CAPACITANCE ESD PROTECTION DEVICES PIHV4119 – A NEW NON-SHIELDED HIGH VOLTAGE POWER INDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
 INDUCTANCE VS. FREQUENCY/CURRENT
	 FASTRON introduces the PIHV4119, a new high voltage
SMD power inductor. Based on the successful PIS4119,
FASTRON developed a compact 10 mm × 10 mm unshielded
inductor for applications up to 400 VDC. As well as its sister
model the PIHV4119 provides a robust plastic moulded
baseplate with integrated solder terminals. Lead free tinned
terminals enable best reflow soldering results. Non-conducting
ferrite cores as well as especially emailed copper wired coils
provide the 400 VDC capability and enable the part to withstand
much higher voltage peaks. For improved protection towards
other parts nearby, an isolation tube is pulled over the drum
core. Due to the low profile height of 5.2mm the inductor is
suitable for many power management applications, either as
a filter and suppression-choke or as energy store in a power
management circuit. Due to its universal field of applications
the part will fit into several markets, e.g. lighting, automotive,
computer, medical, industrial, consumer, communication and
surveillance.
The PIHV4119 is offered in 12 different inductance values from
15 µH to 1000 µH with IR max. up to 3 A and DCR down to
0.085 Ω. The operating temperature range is from -40°C up to
+125°C. The components are suitable for lead-free soldering
and are RoHS conform.
PIHV4119-150M-04 15 100/0.1V 20 17.3 0.085 3.10 3.00
PIHV4119-220M-04 22 100/0.1V 20 13.7 0.120 2.60 2.60
PIHV4119-330M-04 33 100/0.1V 20 11.7 0.180 2.10 2.20
PIHV4119-470M-04 47 100/0.1V 20 10.0 0.240 1.85 1.90
PIHV4119-680M-04 68 100/0.1V 20 8.7 0.330 1.50 1.55
PIHV4119-101M-04 100 100/0.1V 20 7.1 0.450 1.30 1.45
PIHV4119-151M-04 150 100/0.1V 20 5.4 0.650 1.05 0.90
PIHV4119-221M-04 220 100/0.1V 20 4.5 1.000 0.85 0.71
PIHV4119-331M-04 330 100/0.1V 20 3.8 1.500 0.70 0.61
PIHV4119-471M-04 470 100/0.1V 20 3.1 2.000 0.60 0.50
PIHV4119-681M-04 680 100/0.1V 20 2.6 3.000 0.50 0.45
PIHV4119-102M-04 1000 100/0.1V 20 2.2 4.450 0.40 0.34
INDUCTANCE L [µH]
f L
 [kHz]
I R